504442706 07/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4489407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMSS ANTENNAS (PTY) LTD	06/21/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPHAWAVE GOLF (PTY) LTD	
Street Address:	18 TECHNO AVENUE, TECHNO PARK	
City:	STELLENBOSCH	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7600	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15541522

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

516-742-4343 Phone: Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD W. GROLZ
SIGNATURE:	/Edward W. Grolz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504442706

source=35165\_Assignment\_to\_Alphawave\_Golf\_Pty\_Ltd#page1.tif

REEL: 042899 FRAME: 0961

**PATENT** 

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA PATENTS ACT, 1978

## ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE BY

EMSS ANTENNAS (PTY) LTD

of

18 Techno Avenue Techno Park Stellenbosch 7600 South Africa

(hereinafter called the Assignor) in favour of

ALPHAWAVE GOLF (PTY) LTD

of

18 Techno Avenue Techno Park Stellenbosch 7600 South Africa

(hereinafter called the Assignee)

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the following application:

COUNTRY

**APPLICATION NUMBER** 

**PCT Application** 

PCT/IB2015/059308

AND WHEREAS the Assignee has for good and sufficient consideration acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the said application;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, the Assignee's successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application.

Dated at STELLENBOSCH this 2/ st day of JUNE 2017

AS WITNESSES:

EMŠS ANTENNAS (PTY) LTD

S.J. MARAIS

DIRECTOR

VS Ref: P3211PC00/EV/ldj

PATENT REEL: 042899 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 07/05/2017